Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

Section 1

$1,042,864.23

$1,252,131.73

A-1050

Mobilization; complete as
specified

Lump Sum

$142,500.00

$142,500.00

$149,081.00

$149,081.00

A-1102

Removing railroad ties;
complete as specified

Tons

1.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$50.00

$50.00

A-1103

Removing building
foundations; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

10.00

$93.00

$930.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

A-1120

Removing concrete and
asphalt sidewalk and
driveway; complete as
specified

Square Feet

580.00

$2.97

$1,722.60

$1.70

$986.00

A-1200

Unclassified excavation;
complete as specified

Cubic Yards

1,030.00

$39.42

$40,602.60

$20.50

$21,115.00

A-1210

Borrow excavation;
complete as specified

Cubic Yards

830.00

$16.94

$14,060.20

$18.20

$15,106.00

A-1220

Excavation special
(paving); complete as
specified

Tons

420.00

$29.88

$12,549.60

$21.00

$8,820.00

A-1301

7" concrete pavement;
with 5" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Square Yards

2,700.00

$69.25

$186,975.00

$86.88

$234,576.00

A-1309

7" concrete pavement
HES removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond
breaker; integral curb and
fine grading; turf
restoration; and traffic
control; complete as
specified

Square Yards

870.00

$94.87

$82,536.90

$122.07

$106,200.90

A-1334

Concrete pavement gaps;
complete as specified

Each

1.00

$0.01

$0.01

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

A-1340

Crushed aggregate base
course; complete as
specified

Tons

200.00

$16.50

$3,300.00

$24.00

$4,800.00
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

A-1360

Adjust manholes and
inlets; complete as
specified

Each

13.00

$550.00

$7,150.00

$560.00

$7,280.00

A-1370

Turf restoration;
complete as specified

Square Yards

1,700.00

$9.80

$16,660.00

$13.40

$22,780.00

A-1380

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
single visquine; complete
as specified

Square Yards

520.00

$0.01

$5.20

$2.00

$1,040.00

A-1382

Cold weather covering
(concrete pavement) -
double visquine;
complete as specified

Square Yards

520.00

$0.01

$5.20

$3.50

$1,820.00

A-1390

Up-charge for late season
cold weather concrete
pavement; complete as
specified

Cubic Yards

102.00

$0.01

$1.02

$10.00

$1,020.00

A-1410

12" radius curb with 6"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

1,440.00

$15.00

$21,600.00

$48.96

$70,502.40

A-1440

30" curb and gutter; 7";
with 5" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

1,140.00

$35.00

$39,900.00

$67.31

$76,733.40

A-1448

30" concrete curb and
gutter removal and
replacement; including
sawing; pavement ties;
dowel bars; bond
breaker; integral curb and
fine grading; turf
restoration; and traffic
control; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

202.00

$75.00

$15,150.00

$90.64

$18,309.28

A-1500

4" concrete sidewalk with
3" CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

690.00

$10.50

$7,245.00

$21.19

$14,621.10
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

A-1510

6" concrete sidewalk/
driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

760.00

$10.50

$7,980.00

$28.74

$21,842.40

A-1540

Curb ramp detectable
warning field
(natural/non-painted);
complete as specified

Square Feet

30.00

$35.00

$1,050.00

$55.13

$1,653.90

A-1560

Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie
bars - deformed; epoxy-
coated; complete as
specified

Each

$10.00

$80.00

$25.00

$200.00

A-1580

Cold weather covering
(sidewalk) - single
visquine; complete as
specified

Square Feet

205.00

$1.00

$205.00

$0.50

$102.50

A-1582

Cold weather covering
(sidewalk) - double
visquine; complete as
specified

Square Feet

205.00

$2.00

$410.00

$1.00

$205.00

A-1590

Up-charge for late season
cold weather concrete
sidewalk; complete as
specified

Cubic Yards

30.00

$0.01

$0.30

$10.00

$300.00

A-1650

Locate existing property
monuments; complete as
specified

Each

$250.00

$1,750.00

$250.00

$1,750.00

A-1652

Replace existing property
monuments; complete as
specified

Each

$50.00

$350.00

$50.00

$350.00

A-1700

Sawing existing
pavement; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

1,100.00

$3.00

$3,300.00

$1.75

$1,925.00

A-1720

Profile saw cut concrete
curb; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

38.00

$50.00

$1,900.00

$20.00

$760.00

A-1801

Base aggregate dense; 1-
1/4"; complete as
specified

Tons

330.00

$16.50

$5,445.00

$20.00

$6,600.00
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

A-1802

Base aggregate dense; 3";
complete as specified

Tons

250.00

$16.50

$4,125.00

$20.00

$5,000.00

A-1900

Tack coat; complete as
specified

Gallons

164.00

$2.53

$414.92

$2.50

$410.00

A-1901

HMA Pavement LT;
complete as specified

Tons

380.00

$109.50

$41,610.00

$108.40

$41,192.00

A-1903

HMA cold weather
paving up-charge;
complete as specified

Tons

55.00

$28.38

$1,560.90

$28.10

$1,545.50

A-1906

4" asphaltic pavement LT
with 10" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Square Yards

64.00

$56.46

$3,613.44

$74.90

$4,793.60

A-1950

Asphaltic pavement
milling; complete as
specified

Square Yards

1,700.00

$5.20

$8,840.00

$5.15

$8,755.00

A-1960-1

Prepare foundation for
asphaltic paving (19 East
Irving Parking Lot);
complete as specified

Lump Sum

1.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,660.00

$3,660.00

A-1960-2

Prepare foundation for
asphaltic paving (Fire
Station No. 15 Parking
Lot); complete as
specified

Lump Sum

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,420.00

$2,420.00

A-1974

Pavement markings;
epoxy; 4" (white);
complete as specified

Linear Feet

3,300.00

$6.50

$21,450.00

$6.50

$21,450.00

A-1984

Pavement markings;
symbol; epoxy (white);
complete as specified

Each

8.00

$125.00

$1,000.00

$125.00

$1,000.00

A-1985

Temporary pavement
markings; paint; 4"
(white); complete as
specified

Linear Feet

490.00

$1.00

$490.00

$1.00

$490.00

A-2000

Furnish and install 6"
storm sewer; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

150.00

$93.00

$13,950.00

$53.60

$8,040.00
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price Extension

Unit Price

Extension

A-2001

Furnish and install 8"
storm sewer; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

150.00

$99.00 $14,850.00

$63.50

$9,525.00

A-2002

Furnish and install 10"
storm sewer; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

30.00

$115.00 $3,450.00

$64.50

$1,935.00

A-2003

Furnish and install 12"
storm sewer; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

100.00

$117.00 $11,700.00

$107.40

$10,740.00

A-2006

Furnish and install 15"
storm sewer; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

10.00

$119.00 $1,190.00

$147.30

$1,473.00

A-2192

Furnish and install 2'
trench drain; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

20.00

$0.01 $0.20

$932.00

$18,640.00

A-2200

Furnish and install
standard storm sewer
manhole (2' diameter);
complete as specified

Vertical Feet

2.50

$1,195.00 $2,987.50

$840.00

$2,100.00

A-2201

Furnish and install
standard storm sewer
manhole (4' diameter);
complete as specified

Vertical Feet

$1,238.00 $4,333.00

$1,115.00

$3,902.50

A-2216

Furnish and install
standard storm sewer
inlet manhole (7'
diameter); complete as
specified

Vertical Feet

4.00

$3,225.00 $12,900.00

$2,130.00

$8,520.00

A-2235

Furnish and install Type
1 inlet (with 18" sump);
complete as specified

Each

4.00

$3,904.00 $15,616.00

$3,444.00

$13,776.00

A-2237

Furnish and install Type
3 inlet (with 18" sump);
complete as specified

Each

$3,857.00 $19,285.00

$3,617.00

$18,085.00

A-2508

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove Type D
modified inlet protection;
complete as specified

Each

20.00

$75.00 $1,500.00

$150.00

$3,000.00
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

A-2510

Sediment removal - Type
D modified inlet
protection; complete as
specified

Each

20.00

$20.00

$400.00

$25.00

$500.00

A-2512

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove stone
tracking pad; complete as
specified

Each

$0.01

$0.05

$100.00

$500.00

A-2514

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove silt fence;
complete as specified

Linear Feet

650.00

$1.78

$1,157.00

$2.50

$1,625.00

A-2516

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove stone bag;
complete as specified

Each

25.00

$11.00

$275.00

$20.00

$500.00

A-2518

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove 12" diameter
sediment logs; complete
as specified

Linear Feet

20.00

$6.25

$125.00

$10.00

$200.00

A-2524

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove dewatering
tank system; complete as
specified

Each

2.00

$0.01

$0.02

$100.00

$200.00

A-2626

Furnish and install trees;
complete as specified

Each

32.00

$525.00

$16,800.00

$750.00

$24,000.00

A-2628

Furnish and install
shrubs; complete as
specified

Each

104.00

$59.00

$6,136.00

$95.00

$9,880.00

A-2804

Remove 30" and smaller
storm sewer; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

140.00

$13.00

$1,820.00

$28.00

$3,920.00

A-2850

Connect to existing storm
sewer main; complete as
specified

Each

$775.00

$3,875.00

$1,118.00

$5,590.00

A-2854

Connect lateral to
existing storm sewer
main; complete as
specified

Each

$775.00

$775.00

$931.00

$931.00
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

A-2856

Connect to existing storm
sewer manhole; complete
as specified

Each

2.00

$1,300.00

$2,600.00

$1,230.00

$2,460.00

A-2914

Storm sewer utility line
opening (ULO); complete
as specified

Each

$700.00

$3,500.00

$965.00

$4,825.00

A-2950

Excavation special
(storm); complete as
specified

Tons

150.00

$34.00

$5,100.00

$36.60

$5,490.00

A-4608

Furnish and install water
valve vault; complete as
specified

Each

$12,690.00

$12,690.00

$15,570.00

$15,570.00

B-1050

Mobilization; complete as
specified

Lump Sum

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$32,811.00

$32,811.00

B-1100

Removing pavement;
complete as specified

Square Yards

266.00

$10.00

$2,660.00

$16.00

$4,256.00

B-1421

18" curb and gutter;
plain; 7"; with 5" CABC
and grading; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

62.00

$65.00

$4,030.00

$114.08

$7,072.96

B-1510

6" concrete sidewalk/
driveway/ramp with 3"
CABC and grading;
complete as specified

Square Feet

108.00

$15.00

$1,620.00

$59.43

$6,418.44

B-1700

Sawing existing
pavement; complete as
specified

Linear Feet

429.00

$3.00

$1,287.00

$1.75

$750.75

B-1900

Tack coat; complete as
specified

Gallons

12.00

$2.53

$30.36

$2.50

$30.00

B-1906

4" asphaltic pavement LT
with 10" CABC and
grading; complete as
specified

Square Yards

169.00

$56.46

$9,541.74

$78.00

$13,182.00

B-1975

Pavement markings;
epoxy; 4" (yellow);
complete as specified

Linear Feet

407.00

$6.50

$2,645.50

$6.50

$2,645.50
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Contract 24-10 - Parking Lot Construction (#9163183)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

Bid Opening: 07/01/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Vinton Construction Company

Michels Road & Stone, Inc.

1322 33rd Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

B-1984

Pavement markings;
symbol; epoxy (yellow);
handicapped; complete
as specified

Each

2.00

$125.00

$250.00

$125.00

$250.00

B-2270

Reconstruct existing
catch basins; complete as
specified

Each

2.00

$1,950.00

$3,900.00

$1,200.00

$2,400.00

B-2418

Cleanouts; complete as
specified

Each

2.00

$1,700.00

$3,400.00

$1,214.00

$2,428.00

B-2508

Furnish; install; maintain;
and remove Type D
modified inlet protection;
complete as specified

Each

4.00

$75.00

$300.00

$150.00

$600.00

B-2510

Sediment removal - Type
D modified inlet
protection; complete as
specified

Each

4.00

$20.00

$80.00

$25.00

$100.00

B-2625

Furnish and install
shredded bark mulch;
complete as specified

Square Yards

77.00

$9.00

$693.00

$29.50

$2,271.50

B-2646

Furnish and install light
rip-rap with filter fabric;
complete as specified

Square Yards

$200.00

$1,200.00

$100.00

$600.00

B-2658

Install permeable
articulating concrete
block (PACB); complete
as specified

Square Yards

321.00

$235.00

$75,435.00

$215.00

$69,015.00

B-2659

Geotextile fabric;

complete as specified

Square Yards

540.00

$7.50

$4,050.00

$8.50

$4,590.00

B-2661

3/4" clear stone; complete
as specified

Tons

527.00

$37.50

$19,762.50

$32.00

$16,864.00

B-2663

Heavy biaxial geogrid;
complete as specified

Square Yards

321.00

$3.00

$963.00

$3.00

$963.00

B-2665

Geosynthetic liner;
complete as specified

Square Yards

342.00

$46.00

$15,732.00

$45.00

$15,390.00

B-2950

Excavation special
(storm); complete as
specified

Tons

347.00

$34.01

$11,801.47

$28.30

$9,820.10

Bid Total:

$1,042,864.23

$1,252,131.73

I:\Engineering) 2021 - 2030 Contracts\ 2024 CONTRACTS\24-10 Parking Lot Const\ Administrative\ Contract Information\ 24-10 Bid Tab_7-1-24

Page 8 of 8

7/1/2024




